

## BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

3

FAX COVER PAGE
To State of WV - Purchasing Division 03
Attention Chuek Bowman
Fax Number <u>304-558-3970</u> Date <u>4/8/10</u>
From Tonya Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)
RE:
Sealed Bid Enclosed  RFQ Number: DEP 14916
Buyer: 4/8//0
Bid Opening Duce: 1:30
Mall To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E
PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130

2010-0	4-08	10:1	3	
	N. S.	Ser. Ser.	TEL D	
				意
	1.	VE		/•/
				A STATE OF

A BEDOR

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY** State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### nequest for Quotation

В	. (	<u> 1</u>	ĮŲ.	Ņi	31	Ħ	<u>:::</u>		3	
	D	E	P	1	4	9	1	6		

	P 2/23
:P.	AGE::::
	1

AD.	DAESS:CORRE	SPONDENCE	(QALLEN	ION OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-54	8-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE 02/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UOP LINE QUANTITY 962-73 JB £324,855.00 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "RACINE (BRADSHAW) PORTALS" PROJECT, LOCATED IN RACINE, WEST VIRGINIA, (BOONE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 03/10/10 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDAFORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE DEFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S EAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDIANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-765-5317 1 incent ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 13-4279911 resident WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DOGZE

TITLE

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY** State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### **Request for** Quotation

DEP14916

RFO NUMBER ....

	•		
iii₽	ΔGE,	3,3	;; ;
-			
		2	

P 3/23

ADI	HESSEGORIAL	<b>SPONDENCE TO</b>	AMENTION	O. Secondario
HUCK	BOWMAN			
04-55	8-2157			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sytton, WV 26601 S04-705-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB PREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 CAT AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY. UOP LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: EXIT INTERSTATE 64 AT THE CHESAPEAKE/MARMET EXIT 89 AND TURN SOUTH ONTO WV RT. 94. PROCEED 8.3 MILES TO WIDE PULL-OFF AREA ALONG THE LEFT (EAST) SIDE OF THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-ITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEN

RFQ COPY

\ J.00/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

CREAKAWAY, INC.

1000 Old Turnpike Fload

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5017

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### REQUEST IOF BEGINDINGER Quotation

DEP14916

	P	4,	2
:::PA	Œ.		ž
		_	
	٠,		

	DHAUSBERGGGBAN	Johnsteine	PATELENHONIO	- 1882 M.
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
7 N A E E	0-0167			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTE	0	) TE	MS OF GALE	\$HIP VIA			O.B.		FREIGHTTERM	
02/16/2	010 .								7 N D M	
ID OPENING DATE:		04/08/			BID C	PENING	TIME		<u> 30PM                                   </u>	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT,	JTEM NUMBE	<b>A</b>	<b>1</b> 10	IT PRICE		AMQUNT	
			× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×		<u>, se seus se se se se se la c</u>			2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2		<u>alian kang kang</u> ang salah sadi
			[ ]							
,						, ne ne	BEODMED	İ		
<b>N</b>	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED: TH	IS CONTRAC	1 15 1	) BE PE	REDRIED		•	
j.	4IHTIV	₹ 365 C	ALENDAR DA	YS AFTER T	HE NUI	LUE IV In tue	FRUCEED			
]	IS REC	CEIVED.	UNLESS O	THERWISE S	CONCID	EDED NO	TICE TO	1		
			CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE	COMPIN	EKED NE	TICE TO			
F	ROCE	ED.								
,	:		T11 = 57 = 57	ECTOR OF P	HBCMVG	TNG RES	SERVES T	HE		
	CANCEL	LATIUN	: HE DIK	ONTRACT IM	MENTAT	ELV NPC	N WRITT	EN		
Į.	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL 1419 C	F THE MATE	RIALS	DR WORK	MANSHIP			•
ľ	NOTICE	E TO IH	E VENDUR I	ERIOR QUAL	TTV OR	ומא חמ דמא חמ	CONFOR	M		
	SUPPL	IED AKE	OF AN INF	S OF THE B	תאם תד	CONTRA	ACT	"		
			CIFICALION	3 UF THE D	ID VIID	<b>GG</b> ((1))	•	İ		
,	HEREI	Ν.		Wala	;					
		n A TF C .	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SU	RCONTR	ACTOR S	SHALL PA	Y		
	WAGE	KAIES:	THE CURICA	DEPARTMEN	T OF L	ABOR M	INIMUM W	AGE		
· ·	IHE H	TOHEK C	ADITOUED E	OR BOONE C	DUNTY.	PURSU	ANT			
	RAILS	AS ESI	APLISHED F	21-5A, ET,	SED.	,,	.,			
	IO WE	VALATIC Di Atka	MACE DATE	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJECT	.)			
	CPREV.	AILTING	MAGE KAIL	A	,					
	ADBIT	DATION	ANY REE	RENCES MAI	E TO A	RBITRA	TION OR	1		
	THIED	CCT EUR	PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCER	T FOR	ANY IN	TEREST	į		
	THIEK	DEN RV	STATE LAW	CONTAINE	IN TH	IS CON	TRACT			
	OD TN	ANV AL	MERICAN IN	STITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS D	DCUMENTS	;		
	DERTA	TNING	TO THIS CO	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELET	ED.			
1	ĺ									
	MUBKE	RST CO	MPENSATION	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED T	O PROVII	)E	1	
	A CER	TIFICA	TE FROM WO	RKERS' COM	PENSATI	ON IF	SUCCESSE	UL.		
1				1						
	ALI N	F THE	ITEMS CHEC	KED BELOW I	WILL BE	A REQ	UIREMEN.	Γ		
		IS CON								
				, ,						
	(XX)	INSURA	NCE: SUCCE	SFUL VEND	OR SHAL	L FURN	IISH PRO	)F		
	OF CO	MMERCI	AL GENERAL	LIABILITY	INSURA	INCE PR	LIOR TO			
	TECHA	NCE OF	CONTRACT.	UNITERS O	THERWIS	SE SPEC	SILIED T	Ŋ		
	THE B	ID DOC	UMENTS, TH	E MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INS	SURANCE			
	<u> </u>	Mariana de la constante de la		EVERSE SIDE FOR TI						00000000000000000000000000000000000000
			SEE		TELEPHONE	A COURSE STATE STATE OF THE STA	4 1 2 2 0 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	DATE		Security Control of the Control of t
SIONATURE								<u> </u>		
TITLE			FEIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for RECNUMBER Quotation

DEP14916	 	_							
	m	r=	b	7	1.	0	3	d	

P 5/23	
resoPAGE#S	1
4	1

				٠.	
ADI	DRESS:CORA	SPONDENC	E.JOATTEN	HON OF	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
CHUCK	BOWMAN				
l .					
304-3	<u> 8-2157</u>				_

>m200¤

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5017 Voice,

DATEPRIN	ŤΕĎ	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA			F.Q.( <b>B</b> .(:			FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/	2010	<u> </u>								·
ID OPENING DATE	:	04/08/			BID C	PENI	AC III	<u>1E</u>	01:	<u> 30PM                                   </u>
LINE	Ģ.	IANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBI	h		UNIT PRIC	<b>≱</b>		AMQUNT
					ggr. au 14 apromises s	Transfer of the property				hand the second
	COVER	AGE REG	UIRED IS \$	250,000.						
			,						Ì	
	( )	BUILDER	S RISK INS	URANCE: S	UCCESS	FUL V	ENDOR	SHAL	L	
	FURNI	SH PROC	F OF BUILD	ERS RISK -	ALL R	ISK I	NSURA	NCE I	N	
	AN AL	DUNT EC	UAL TO 100	F THE A	MOUNT P	OF TH	E CON	TRACT	•	
					-					
				PUT (EV) D	e Tue	TOTAL	л м п н	NT OF	Ì	
	(XX)	BONDS:	FIVE PERU	ENT (5%) D STATE OF	G THE	TRETN	TA.SH	ΔΙΙ Β	F	
	THE	SIU PAYA	ARTE IN THE	D AS A BID	BOND	THE	SUCC	ESSFU		
	SUBM	TILED WI	ALCO FIED	ISH A PERF	ORMANC	E BON	D AND	LABO	R/	
	MATE	TR SHALL	IN FOR 1002	OF THE AM	ס דאעס	F THE	CONT	RACT.		
	ROND	MAY BE	PROVIDED	IN THE FOR	M OF A	CERT	IFIED	CHEC	κ,	
	TODE	VOCABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, DR	BOND	FURNI	SHED	BY A		
	SOI VI	NT SURI	ETY COMPAN'	/ AUTHORIZE	D TO D	O BUS	INESS	INT	HE	
	STAT	F OF WES	ST VIRGINIA	A). A LETTE	R OF C	REDIT	SUBM	ITTEL	)	
	IN L	IEU OF A	A BOND WIL	ONLY BE A	LLOWED	FOR	PROJE	CTS		
	UNDE	R \$100,0	000. PERS	NAL OR BUS	INESS	CHECK	SARE	וטא		
		PTABLE .	IN LIEU OF	THE 5% BID	BOND,	PERF	UKMAN	ICE		
	BOND	OR LA	BOR/MATERI	AL BOND.						
		MATHT	NANCE BOND	: A TWO (2	γ ΥΕΔΩ	MATN	ITENAN	ICE		
	ח חום	PAINTE	NE THE ROO	FING SYSTEM	WILL	BE A	REQUI	REME	T	
-	DE T	HE SHUC	ESSFUL VEN	DOR.	, ,, ,				Ì	
	UI- 1	12 3330								
	REV.	11/00							1	i
	***	*****	****	*******	<del>.</del> * * * * * *	****	<del>(***</del>	<del>(****</del>	* * *	
	AML	CONTRAC	TOR INFORM	ATION FORM	OMB #1	1029-1	3117	MUCT		
	(EXP	IRATION	DATE: 01/	31/2010) IS	S AllAL	HED.	ነር ከላገ 1 ለጣ ኃህ	PIUSI Pa		
	COMP	LETE TH	IS ORIGINA	L FORM TO	אגאומע י ודקדמי	1 TV A	A NV S	ı A AMi	ĺ	,
	EVAL	WATION	IN DEIFKUT	NE YOUR EL	ENT HML	DER 3	O CFR	874.	16.	
1	LUNI	MALIUK.	TNN INNT	1029-0119	IS NOT	ATTA	CHED .	TO TH	E	
	BIDL The l	THE DOC	UMENTE YOU	CAN CONTA	CT THE	AVS	OFFIC	C AT		
	800-	643-974	B DR WWW A	VS. OSMRE. G	DV					
			1 1	AEVERSE SIDE FOR T		3411312512344	60000.00 8888 °C		golden over 1.55	<u>                                       </u>
			BEE!		TELEPHONE	STAIN NEWS		<u></u>	PATE	
SIGNATURE		!							viii.	
TITLE			FEIN				ADDRI	ESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



11002E

TITLE

REQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

**Sutton. WV 26601** 

304-765 1217

FEIN

304-765-5389 >> **BREAKAWAY** State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### UEANEST IOI Quotation

DEP14916

SOM AS	•	6/	
		5	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AD AD	Dressiooereal	NO ENGESSO MAN ESSO ON COMME
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-51	58-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

EO.G FREIGHT TERMS SHIPVA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/08/2010 BID OPENING DATE: TAUDMA UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER JOP YTITYALID LINE \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME : .. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURICHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS see reverse side for terms and conditions DATE FLEPHONE SIGNATURE

DOOZE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### **Hequest for** Quotation

, AFQ	NUA	AB EA	K 1,44	: Q 1,08
ום	ΞP:	149	16	

1	P 7	/23
PAG	E.	. i.i.
	6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTER	THON OF SERVICE
CHUCK BOWMAN	
204-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

	Voice	304-765	-5317	<b></b>		,				
DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF	SALE	\$HIP VIA			O.8		FREIGHT TE	RMS
02/16/	2010								# P3 b4	
ID OPENING DATE:		04/08/201		******************************	BID C	PENING	TIME	01:3	0.4 (84.88) 3 (0.9)	
LINE	QU	NTITY UO	CAT.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UK	IIT PRICE		AMOUI	VI x
				Silden en kultion krinten int satu.	20 21 206 225 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. 450 5 4 4 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7				
				TON DOOMED	ED EDO	M THE C	OURCES	AS		
	OR AL	TERS THE I	NEUKMAI	ION PROVID PARAGRAPH	TC VO	TO AND	OF NO			
	1 1		E ABUYE	PARAGRAIII			•			
	EFFEC	' '			1					
	(1) N	OTICE TO F	ROCEED:		1	•				
	1	THE CONS	TRUCTIO	N WORK SPE	CIFIED	HEREIN	I IS TO	BE		
	COMPL	ETEN WITHI	N 365 C	ALENDAR DA	YS AFT	ER THE	OFFICIA	L		
	MOTTO	E TO PROCE	FD IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EVENT	THALL	1		
	PRE-C	DNSTRUCTIO	ON CONFE	RENCE IS R	EQUIRE	D, THE	NOITUE	5		
	PROCE	ED SHALL I	BE THE S	PECIFIC DA	IL EST	ARL 12UE	D IN IN			
	PRE-C	DNSTRUCTIO	ON CONFE	KENCE.						
		UARANTEE /	NIT MATA	TENANCE.				1		
	(2) G	UAKANIEE /	MATERIA	LS AND WOR	KMANSH	IP AFFE	ECTED BY	, ].		
	THE C	ONTRACTOR	ARF SUI	SUECT TO TH	IE GUAR	ANTEE	SIABLIS	HED		
	יום עמו	STOM OF TI	HE RESPE	CTIVE TRAI	DES. I	N THE	ABSENCE	OF		
	A TRA	DE GUARAN'	TEE CUS	TIOM OR A SI	PECIAL	GUARAN	ikk			
	0001/1	CTON THE	MORK. I	RINTH AS TO	THE MA	III EKIAL:	SAND			
	MODER	ANCHID S	HAIN UPI	ON ACCEPTAI	VCE OF	FINAL	PAYMENI	RA		
		CALTRACTOR	מבו רחאי	SITHERFH GU	ARANIEE	LID BY 1	ri C			
	CONTR	ACTOR FOR	ONE YE	AR FROM TH	ACCEDY	LVNCE M	OR THE	41106		
	OF Th	E WORK.	NETHER	THE FINAL ELIEVE THE	CONTRA	ACTOR O	F			
	FINAL	PAYMENI	EUD ME	GLIGENCE O	R FAULT	Y MATE	RIALS,	AND		
	COD I	JEEECTS AP	PFARING	WITHIN TH	E GUARA	ANIEE P	FKIOD 2	HALL		
	BE BI	MEDIED AT	THE EX	PENSE OF T	HE CONT	TRACTOR	UPON			
	WRIT	TEN NOTICE		l						
	1	וו רפז ויי	HRING T	HE ONE-YEA	R GUARA	ANTEE P	ERIOD,	THE		
	CONT	DACTOD WITE	I MATNT	ATN THE PR	DJECT	TO THE	CONDITI	ONS		
	EYTC	TING AT ITH	F DATE	OF THE ACC	EPTANCE	E UF IN	E WUKK.	1		
	ANV	DATINDES D	NF TO T	HE NEGLIGE	NCF OK	WUKKMA	Walth o	TUE		
	CONT	RACTOR IN	ANY OF	THE WORK T	HAI DE'	VELUPS	<b>いいてひかしよ</b> かいだまれた	UB		
				L BE CORRE	CIED B	I INE L	CHIKACI	VI		
	AT I	TS EXPENSE	THE ONE-	YEAR GUARA	NTEE P	ERIOD S	HALL NO	TRE		
	CUNE	TRUED AS	RETNG · AN	EXTENSION	OF TH	E PERFO	RMANCE	MIT		
	CONS	KOEN WOLL	ł	f		1		017101300000330000	H 1861 (1873) (1882) (1884)	da se papa na casa sa
			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR 3	ERMS AND C TELEPHONE	ONDITIONS		DATE	esta attabas a 1174 (	
SIGNATURE							<u>,</u>			
TITLE	<u> </u>	FEIN				İ	ADDRESS Ch	IANGEST	O BE NOTE	ABOVE



POOZEK

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389>> BRÉAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765 2317

### nequest for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP14916

ŀ	0/25
PAGI	<u> </u>
	7

********Addreservoggesizend	NCERIO Y ARIENTIO NO DESCRIPTO N
CHUCK BOWMAN	
104-558-2157	

DATE PAIN	EO	TER)	NS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/16/					- D 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	NING TIME	01:3	OPM .
IID OPENING DATE:		04/08/	2010 CAT		30 M. Calabade 180 G	NING TIME		AMOUNT
LINE	qu	INTITY	UCP NO	ITEM NUMB	ER.	UNITPRICE		
	FURTH	(ח)	GUARANTE NED IN TH	ER THE CONT ES CONCERNI IE TECHNICAL	NG REVEGE	ETATION MAY Cations	BE	
	IN PA WITHO HAVE, THAN CERTI	RT IN W UT PREJ PROVIC	THIS CONTRITING BY UDICE TO ED THAT CALENDAR	THE DIRECT ANY OTHER R THE CONTRACT DAYS WRITTE	OR OF PURISHED OR IS GIVEN NOTICE	ED IN WHOLE RCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY VEN NOT LESS (DELIVERE) OF INTENT	AY S D BY	·
	VENDO PERMI MATER	R TO: (A) TS FOR TALS TO	OBTAIN ALL TRAN D AND FRO OBTAIN	ALL NECESSA SPORTATION M THE JOB S	RY DIVISI DF EQUIPM ITE. REQUIREE	HE SUCCESSFOR THE SUC	AYS	
	RECL PROJ PLAN AND	ALL RDANCE AMATION ECT. S \$ & SPE ALL PRO	WORK UND WITH THE OF THE " AID CS ARE IN VISIONS,	RACINE (BRA ICORPORATED CLAUSES AND	DSHAW) POHERE IN DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY O	ARED FOR THE ORTALS"  BY REFERENCE ONS THEREIN AND CONSISTS	ARE OF	•
•	30 D (6)	PAYMEN THE	AS PREPARENTE AND CONTRACTION PAYEREIN BEI	ARED BY STANDED BY STA	ITEC CONSI	DEP AN D SCHEDULE ( FORM INCLU)	of	
			Ď.	EREVERSESIDE FOR		ATIONS	DATÉ	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE.	
TITLE			FEIN	*		ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2010-04-08 10:15

MOUZEK

RFQ COPY

Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sulton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### nequest for Manual REPOINTMENT TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY Quotation

DEP	1	4	9	1	6	

P 3/2.	
PAGE	77,
8	

ADDRESSICOARI	SPONDENCE	HOATTENI	ION:OF(See See See
HUCK BOWMAN			
CD4-558-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	(%)	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/				\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	D 0 D F	NAME TIME	01:3	N D M
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/		a na la calada establica de la calada de la calada de la calada de la calada de la calada de la calada de la c	D UPE	NING TIME		
LINE	O.	ANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	ele a serie signific	Te datas es es resenteres						
	TAI TI	IE CBECT	ETCATIONS	SHALL BE USED	FOR A	PPLICATIONS	s	,
	UE D	VMENT	TT TS THE	DEP'S INTENT	THAT	THE PAYMENT	ГТО	
	THE (	CONTRACT	OR BE MAD	WITHIN 60 DAY	'S AFT	TER RECEIPT	OF	
	APPL	CATION	FOR PAYME	√T.			į	
					Ì			
	(7)	APPLICA	TION FOR	PARTIAL PAYMENT	Γ:			
		THE	CONTRACTO	R MAY, ON A PER	SIODIO	BASIS, SU	BMIT	
	FOR I	PARTIAL	PAYMENT B	SED ON THE AMO	דאטנ	OF WORK		
,	COMP	LETED AT	THE TIME	OF THE SUBMIT	TALL.	THE AMOUNT	UF	
	PAYM	ENT WILL	BE DETER	MINED FROM THE	ACTU	AL QUANILLY	UF	
	WORK	COMPLE	TED IF BAS	ED UPON UNIT MI	LASUR	ES UR IME		
	PERC	ENT COMP	PLETED IF	BASED UPON A LI	אווין א	U11.	}	
	L	1	V. 711-	VENT THE VENDO	SICUN	TRACTOR ET	FS	
	BANK	RUPICY:	TOV BROTEC	TION, THE STAT	F MAY	DEEM THIS		
	FUR	BANKRUF	IL AND VIT	D, AND IS TERM	TNATE	SUCH CONTR	ACT	
	LUNI	MIT EUD	THER ORDER	, 410 10 1411	• 111			
	MITIL	UUI FUK	THER ORDER	`	Į.			ı
	PEV.	1/2005			Ì			
***************************************								
	PREF	ERENCE	FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEE	L PRO	DUCTS		
		Ì		l l	Ì			
	1.	<b>EXCEPT</b>	WHEN AUTHO	RIZED BY THE D	IRECT	OK OF THE	1.01	
		PURCHAS	ING DIVISI	ON PURSUANT TO	SUBS	FOLION & BE	END	
		NO CONT	RACTOR MAY	USE OR SUPPLY	TUAN	THUCE SIEE!	FUN	
		A STATE	CONTRACT	PROJECT OTHER THE UNITED STA	TEC	AS USED IN	•	
ļ				INE OUTLED SIN	1 3	AS COMP XII		
	ļ	HIS CO	NTRACT,					
		A. "ST	ATE CONTRA	CT PROJECT" ME	ANS A	NY ERECTION	I OR	
ļ		CON	STRUCTION	OF. OR ANY ADD	ITION	I TO, ALTERA	ATION	
		OF	OR OTHER	IMPROVEMENT TO	ANY	SUILDING OR		
		STR	UCTURE, II	NCLUDING, BUT N	IOT L	(MITED TO, F	ROADS	
		n R	HIT GHWAYS .	OR THE INSTALL	IOITA.	I OF ANY HEA	ATING	
		OR	COOLING OF	R VENTILATING P	LANT	OR OTHER		
		EQU	IIPMENT, O	THE SUPPLY OF	AND	MAIERIALS I	-010	
100113000000000000000000000000000000000	280 97 2500		L Service Services See	REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS A	ND COND	TIONS		
SIGNATURE	e reservations	CA PROPERTY CONTRACTOR		TELEPH	SNE		DATE	
TITLE			FEIN	<u> </u>		ADDRESS C	HANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE
			<u> </u>	ERT NAME AND ADDE	SEGS IVI	<u> </u>		
	HEN R	E\$PONDIN	G TO RFQ, INS	EK I NAWE AND ADDE	ILOO IIV	OF ACE ABOVE I	_, 722 64 64 64 64	

2010-04-08 10:15

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

### request for BEQ.N.IMBER Quotation

**DEP14916** 

PA	10/	
	a	

0.00	(A A)	DEFESSION SI	SZONDENOEMIOVARIENTIONOE
СН	UCK	BOWMAN	
3 N	4-55	8-2157	

RFQ COPY mocom<

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26501 304-765-5017 Volce

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DATE PRINT	FD		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA			<b>0</b> /I		FREIGHTTERMS	353
02/16/							- TMT		30 P M	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/2		response to the second	BID	OPENING				
LIME	QU	ANTITY	LOP CAT	(TEM NUMB	ER	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	В	SUCH STAT SOLI . "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	PROJECTS, E OF WEST CITED ON COME EL PRODUCT ED, DRAWN, ICATED OR ESSED BY A OPERATION TH, BASIC EMER OR OTTED TED STATES	PURSUANT VIRGINIA F R AFTER JU S" MEANS P EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE COMBINATI IS, FROM ST OXYGEN, EL THER STEEL S" MEANS TH	OR WHI NE 6, RODUCT FORGE SIMILA ON OF EEL MA ECTRIC MAKING HE UNIT	CH BIDS 2001.  S ROLLE D, CAST RLY PRO TWO OR DE BY T FURNAC PROCES ED STAT TORY, C	WERE  D, FORME  CESSED,  MORE OF  HE OPEN  E,  S.  ES OF	D, OR		2011
	Ţ	UNIT THE DIRE IRITING, RODUCTS THE EXCE TOTA HUNI	CTOR OF TO AUTHORIZ IF:  COST FOR ED ONE TE CONTRACORED DOLLA	HE PURCHASE THE USE  EACH CONTRI NTH OF ONE T COST OR RS (\$2,500	ING DEF DF FORE ACT ITE PERCEN TWO THO .00), V	ARTMENT IGN STE M USED IT (,1%) USAND F	MAY, I EEL DOES NO OF THE IVE IR IS	T		
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	COST DELI THE DETE NOT QUAL AVA	T IS THE VIVERED TO DIRECTOR ERMINES TH PRODUCED NTITY OR O	THE PURPOS ALUE OF TH THE PROJEC  OF THE PUR AT SPECIFI IN THE UNI THERWISE A MEET CONTR	E STEEL T OR, CHASING ED STEI TED STA RE NOT ACT RE	PRODUC G DIVIS: EL MATEI ATES IN REASONA QUIREMEI	ION RIALS AR SUFFICI ABLY NTS.	ENT		
							************			villani.
			SEE	reverse side for t	PRMS:AND C	EMDITIONS :		DATE		
SIGNATURE					LEEL MOINE					
TITLE			FEIN			1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

**BREAKAWAY** 

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

CEIN

RFO COPY

Voice

304-765-5389>>

Request for MERCHANDER

DEP14916

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

P 11/23

>mzoon

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B FAEIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/08/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT CAT. UNIT PAICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLAS\$, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



ZOOZETA

Volce

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State or west Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HOMMEST IN Quotation

DEP14916

P 12/23

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 DE Tumpike Road S: Mc ii, WV 20601 304-703-5317

DATEPRINT	ΕÒ	TER	MS CF SALE	AIV 9IM2		F 0,B		FREIGHT LEHWS
02/16/	2010	'						TADM
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/	2010	BID	OPEN	NING TIME	U 1 :	30PM
UNE	GU/	NTITY	uor CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITIPRICE		AMOUNT
			× × ×		distriction of the			
		I.			_ ^:		7-	
	PROVI	SIONS,	THE SPENDI	NG OFFICER OF TH	= 51	LENDING ON	*	
	DETER	MINES T	HAT THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	LII	(E FUREIGN	~ n	
	ALUMI	NUM, GL	ASS OR STE	EL THAT IS REASO	NABI	LE AND LOW	EK	
	THAN	THE LOW	EST BID FO	R DOMESTIC PRODU	CIS	, THE SPEN	DIME	-
	OFFIC	E MAY R	EQUEST, IN	WRITING, A REEV	ALU	ATION AND		
	benud	TTON TM	THE INWES	ST BID FOR SUCH D	OME	STIC PRODU	CIS	***************************************
	AII V	ENDORS	MUST INDIC	NATE IN THEIR BID	l IF	THEY ARE		ļ
	SUPPL	YING FO	REIGN ALUN	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEE	L.		
	REV.	3/88						
	EXHIB	IT 9						
	. 1			***************************************	İ		•	
	NOTIC	E FOR I	SSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCT	ON	
'	PROJE	CT ADDE	NDA.					
ĺ	1			į				
	THE A	RCHITEO	T/FNGINEE	R AND/OR AGENCY	HAL	L BE REQUI	IRED	
	TO AR	THE BY	THE FOLLO	WING SCHEDULE IN	ISS	UING		
	CONST	PUCTION	PROJECT	ADDENDA FOR STATE	AG	ENCIES:		
	CUNSI	KUC I I OI						l I
	(1)	THE AR	CHITECT/EN	GINEER SHALL PREI	ARE	THE ADDE	MUQV	
	AND A	TOT	DE ALL PAR	TIES THAT HAVE PI	ROCU	RED DRAWI	NGS	
	AND	DECTET	CATIONS FO	R THE PROJECT.	THE	ADDENDUM A	AND	
	LICT	CHVII	BE EORWARD	ED TO THE BUYER	IN 7	THE STATE		
	FISI	ASTNG	DIVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/E	NGIN	IEER SHALL	ALSC	
	CEND	A COPV	OF THE AD	DENDUM TO THE ST	ATE	AGENCY FO	R	
	<b>プロエレ!</b> <b>プロドレ</b>	THE C	DATRACT IS	ISSUED.				
	MUTC	I THE C						
	(2)	יום שוו	VER CHALL	SEND THE ADDENDU	M TO	) ALL		
	TAITE	INE DU	DADTTEC AN	D, IF NECESSARY,	EX	TEND THE B	ID	
	TAIE	THE DAT	E ANV AT	DENDUM SHOULD BE	REC	CEIVED BY	THE	
	UPEN.	UTTIT	N ENIDTECK	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO	THE BID		
				THE PERSON SHOWS	-			
	UPEN	ING DAT	E .					
1		ALL AD	DENDA CHOL	ILD BE FORMALLY A	CKN	OWLEDGED B	Y AL	
	(3)	ALL AD	DENDA SHUC	THE DE LANGUEM! U			<del></del>	
2502028803880388038			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	QNOIT	<b>ONS</b>		
SIGNATURE		7.7551.30.0001.0001.000		TELEPHONE			DATE	
			Tech			ANNEANA	LIANO	O TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			FEIN			AUURESS C	JANNAE.	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZM<

RFQ COPY

Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

:	ar.	ΣŅ	ŲΝ	BE	ħ			
	ם	E	2 ]	4	9	1	6	

F	10150
 PAGE	70 A
1.	2

riging ADI	DRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUION OF THE	
HUCK	BOWMAN	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

25304

304-558-2157

304-765-5317

DATE PRINT	EO.	TEBN	AS OF SALE	ŞHIP V	A		F.O.8	FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/			- Address - Company - Comp					
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/2	2010		BID O	PEN	ING TIME	01:30PM
LNE	QL)	ANTITY	UOP GAT	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA
,	THE S ORIGI ADDEN	AME RULI NAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA	ES AND REG DING DOCUM UMENT. TH T IS ISSUE	ULATIONS '	THAT APP ALSO AP CEPTION SOLE PU	LY PLY MAY	BE FOR AN	JN.
A STATE OF THE STA		11/96						
	EXHIR	IT 10		BEOUT	SITION	۷n.	: .DEP14916	
				KEWOI	STITON			
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLEDGEM	ENT				
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	AND HAVE	RECEIPT OF MADE THE N R SPECIFIC	(ECESSAR	Y R	WING CHECKE EVISIONS TO	D MY
i non	ADDE	DUM NO.	. s:					
	NO. 3	X						
	ио.		•					
	NO.	3	• • •					
	ΝΟ.	4	•					
		5	1 1					
	I UN ADDE	DERSTANI NDUM(S)	MAY BE CA	AUSE FOR R	E J E C T 1 O N	I OF		THE
	<u>.</u>			REVERSESIDE FOR		MOIT	ONS	DATE
SIGNATURE				,	TELEPHONE			
TITLE		<del>-</del>	FEIN			,	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1		,					DAGE ADOVE LA	ADELED WENDOD!



**MEDOI** 

RFQ COPY

V-.06/

TYPE NAME ADDRESS HERE AKAWAY, INC.

1:77 Old Turnpike Road

Cutton, WV 26501

304-765-5317

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of vvest virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ĸ	a 🗫 🕏	4	AL ON	•	ď	100	1
			tai				

DEP14916

304-558-2157

13

P 14/23

AD	THESSICOHERSONDENCESTOR HERMONRONS
CHUCK	BOWMAN

<u> </u>										
	5 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	(4 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	VS OF SAL		SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINT	<del></del>									
02/16/2 OPENING DATE:	2010	04/08/	2010			BID	PENIN	IG TIME	01:	30PM
		ANTITY	UOP	GAT NØ	ITEM NUMBE	n.		UNITERIOE		TMUDMA
LINE				· NO					***********	
						LAT AND	V VERF	RAI		
	VENDO	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND TH	RE M	ADE DI	JRING AN'	Y	
	REPRE	SENTATI	ON MA	DE UK	ETWEEN VENI	OR'S	REPRES	SENTATIV	ES	
						E FY 1.5 L FY C75		<b>-</b> , , , , <b>-</b> -		
								THE	ļ	
	SPECT	FICATIO	NS BY	AN D	FFICIAL ADI	DENDUM	IS B	INDING.	ļ	
				V.						
	(	An 110 -1	1	<b>1</b>			SIGNA	TURE		
		Crigin.	inan	(). ; · · ·			SIONA	, 0,,,,		
		Rrpnka	way.	Inc.			COMPA	NY	!	
	J W		1	• • • • • •						
~		4/8/10					DATE			
			' ' ' ' '							
	REV.	11/96								
		- "			<u>.</u> .					
				NO.	TICE					
				- n-	CHIPMITTED T	n.				
	A SI	GNED BI	DMUS	II BE	SUBMITTED T					
		DEDART	MENT	OF AD	MINISTRATIO	N				
		PURCHA	SING	DIVIS	ION					
•		RUTLDI	NG 15	i		- ***				
		2019 W	ASHIN	IGTON	STREET, EAS	ST				
	ļ	CHARLE	STON	WV	25305-0130					
	1			٠						
				ļ						
<u>[</u>		TD CHI	ו מונונ	DNTAI	N THIS INF	ORMATI	NO NO	THE FAC	E OF	
	THE	ENVEL OF	E OR	THE E	TON YAM OI	BE CO	NSIDE	RED:		
-	11716	THAT E.O.								
	SEA	LED BID								
			Ì							
					CB-23					
	BUY	ER:			CB-23					
			1				1	12.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	SS (1257)	
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			*****SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR I	ERMS AND	CONDITION	IS.	  DAT	1
SIGNATURE	per contract of the second of					ELECTORE				
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS	CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	AZI ITA I	ESPONDIA	IG TO F	FQ. INS	ERT NAME AND	ADDRES	SS IN SP	ACE ABOVE	LABE	LED 'VENDOR'
1	MHFINF	でもしている	44 14 T	,, -,, ,, ,,						



304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### REQUESTIOF MARKET Quotation

DEP14916

			5,	
PA	Ď.	:		 ~
	1	4	ì	

HINNEADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITEM HON OF A REV
CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE. .

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sulton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 04/08/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE DEP14916 RFQ. NO.: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-5389 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 1075 Old Tumpike Good Sutton, WV 26601 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE TonyA Tincent \$ 324,855.00 DEP14916 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-765-5317



\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER / PRONUM

SHIP

ð

DEP14916

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::
---

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

<u> </u>												
				المعاد ويس		eljie wa			∵EÒP		FRE	IGHT TERMS: ()
OF CONTRACTOR		gerialian <b>TER</b>	MS OF SAL	EGT (ST)	1. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	anir, VIA : .		<u>, , 1 , , 1 , , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 , 1 ,</u>			. : ;;; ;;;;	
03/21/		1	2010				RTD	OPENIN	IG TI	1F 0	L:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	1	04/08/ ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	g g	MNUMBEF		, ,	UNIT PRIC	7 7 7 7 7		AMOUNT
	****	*****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO. 1	***	****	* * * * *	****	*	
	PROJE THE Q	DUM ISS CT TO D /A RESU ID MEET	ISTRI LTING	BUTE	THE PR	E-BID	SIGN	-IN SI	HEETS	AND		
		PENING 30 PM.	DATE	AND T	IME RE	MAIN	UNCHA	NGED	AS 04	/08/10		
	<b>※</b> * * *	******	****	× NO	OTHER	CHANG	ES **	****	****	****		
,												
	And the second s				i veces							
Acceptance of the Control of the Con		ALL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		*								
0001		! ! : <b>1</b>	JВ		962-7							
	RECL	AMATION	RES	TORAT	ION OF	LAND	& OT	HER PR	ROPERI	TIES	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	***	** THI	S IS	THE E	ND OF	RFQ	DEP1	4916	<b>K X X X</b> 1	€ TOTA	. # 30	34, 855.0C
	-											
and the second second			+									
1- (	<i>[</i> ]			SEE	REVERSE,SIL	DE FOR TE	RMS AND	ONDITIONS	š.,			i je nastina i
SIGNATURE	co. In	Tinco	nt			T	ELEPHONE	4-965	-53	/7 PA	* 4/8	110
TITLE	UNGER	1000		3-42	10011				ADDR	ESS CHANG	SES TÓ BE	NOTED ABOVE
Presi	UESIT		/L	/ 70C	797/ FRT NAMI		DDRES	S IN SPA	CE ABO	OVE LAB	LED 'VE	NDOR'

304-765-5389>>

### Racine (Bradshaw) Portals Requisition # DEP14916

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company	Name:
---------	-------

BREAKAWAY, INC.

Address:

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

Volce

304-765-5317

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	QUANTI	ry	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.		de a contrate			
1.0	Lump Su	m	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.0	Lump Su	m	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3.0	Lump Su	m	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
4.0	Lump St	m	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 15% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)		\$ 45,000.00
5,0	2,250	L. Ft.	Sediment Control - Silt Fence	2.00	4,500.00
5.1		L, Ft.	Sediment Control – Regrade Haybales	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,120.00
6.0	5.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	441	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 40.00	
7.1	709	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 45.00	
7.2	20	L.Ft.	Pipe Number One	\$ 54.00	
7.3		L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Two	\$ 45.00	
7.4	24	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Three	\$ 36.00	
7.5	30	-		\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
7.6	180	\$q.Ft.		\$ 5.00	
8.0		C,Yds.		\$8,000.00	
9.1	5	Ea.		4,000.00	
9.2	33	Ea.		12,000.	·····
9.3	6	Ea.		10,0000	
9.4	2	Ea		\$ 24.00	
9.5	380	L.Ft			
9.6	100	Bag		\$ 40.00	
11.0	100	L,F	Subsurface Drain		2,000.00
			TOTAL:	\$ 3	24, 855.00

Bidders Authorized Signature.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13.

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: Gene	ral Information	
D. Francisco North	e: Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13	3-4279911
Business Ivali	75 Old Turnpike Road Zip Code: 26601 Phone:	
Address:!	75 Old Turnpike Road Zip Code: 26601 Phone:	304-765-5317
City: Suff	DII tony and prentaver12	on.net
Fax No.: 30	4-765-5389 E-mail address: Conyaevinesis	•
Part B: Leg	al Structure	
(xx) Corpora	than ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) 2 minutes	LLC
( ) Other (p	ease specify)	
	tifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator Sone of the following options, follow the instructions for that options	
	1 . Also expressed outhority to C	ertify that:
I, Tony		•
·	(print name)	
ac O	nformation on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (curate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you is a form AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not comp	lete Part D.
2a	Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an VS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected	Entity OFT from information. Sign
Α	VS to this tothi. Ose I ale D to pro-	
a	nd date below and complete Part D.	
3	Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select novide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below a	this option, you must and complete Part D.
	1 dimension	President
4/8/16	Jonya India	Title ·
Date	Digitares	
IMPOR'	TANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing must obtain a copy of your business' Entity UFT. To obtain a AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS weeks AVS Office.	ng information in n an Entity OFT, ebsite at

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800 https://avss.osmre.gov.

	, II				005 13:51:1
Related ID		(BREAKAWAY INC	NAME AND ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM ROOM COME COME	s Wb	
locked :	Reco	ords retrieved :	7	•	
tol Ent Name		Desc Begin date	End date	Source	Hold!
155056   VINCER 155056   VINCER 155057   VINCER 155057   VINCER 155058   VINCER 155058   VINCER	NT, TONYA II NT, DOUGLAS II NI, DOUGLAS II NI, DOUGLAS II NI, DEREK II	SH   05/10/2004  PRS   05/10/2004  SH   05/10/2004  VP   05/10/2004  SEC   02/08/2005  PRS   02/08/2005  SEC   05/10/2004	   	avsky036 avsky036 avsky036 avsky019 avsky019 avsky019	}

304-765-5389>>

Agency	West Virginia Purchasing Division	
	O#DEP14916	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL N	EN BY THESE S	PRESENTS, That we, th	e undersigned, 🖺	reakaway, Inc.
of	1075 Old Turnp			01, as Pr	incipal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
ol	One Park	ircle , V	/estfield Center, OH	a corporation or	ganized and existing under the laws of the State of
	Ohio with	its principal offic	e in the City ofWes	tfield Center	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of W	est Virginia, as O	ligee, In the pen	al sum of Five Percent	(5%) of Amoun	t Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
well :	and truly to be ma	de, we jointly and	severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	The Condition	of the above ob	ligation is such that whe	reas the Principa	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depa	mment of Adminis	tration a certain	bid or proposal, allache	d hereto and mad	e a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
		l .	e County, West Virgii		
1,01,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	NOW THERE	FORE,			
	/m.) - 16 (a) (a)	abali ba rejecte	d, or		m the state of the state of
	(b) If sald bid	shall be accept	ed and the Principal sha	ガ トレ いたの わげ ひじ ひじ	tract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached posal, and shall in all other respects perform the
	ودوا المماقم ممما فيستني	ika naannianea e	of eald hid then this obli	oalion shall be nu	ili and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in iun
force	and effect. It is o	kpressly underst	lood and agreed that the	liability of the Su	rely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exce	ed the penal amo	Int of this obligat	lon as herein stated.		
	The Surety, fo	or the value recei	lved, herebý stipulates a	ind agrees that th	e obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way	impaired or affect	d by any extens	ion of the time within wh	nich the Obligee n	nay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waiv	e notice of any su	h extension.			
	INIMITHESS	WHEREOF, Prin	ncipal and Surety have I	nereunto set their	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have					e signed by their proper officers, this
	th day of	April	2010	·	
	Gay Oi				$\rho$
Oslad	cipal Corporale St				Breakaway, Inc
<b>F</b> 11110	ibai cotholese ac				(Name of Principal)
					By JONUM / INCOM
	•	disconderna			(Must be President or Vice President)
	• • • •	•			President
		41111111111111111111111111111111111111			
	٠.				(Title)
Sure	ety Corporate Sea	And Andrews and An			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	,				(Name of Surety)
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Λ
					By: Drungst. Kreece
					Donna J. Price Attorney-in-Fact
		-			Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

04-08 10:17 Breakaway 304-765-5389>> This power of a I Torney Supercedes any previous power bearing I fils same Power # and issued prior to 61/12/16, for any person or persons named below. 2010-04-08 10:17

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750172 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by Trese Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. MILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"The It Resolved that the President any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surely Operations Executive or other Executive shall

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OMIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. Imay be given full power and authority for end in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and ell notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary,"

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile seal shall be valid and plinding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of

A.D., 2010 JANUARY

Corporate MANA Seals Affixed State of Ohio





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, tild depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

County of Medina

State of Ohio County of Medina

William J. Kahelin, Alberney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of sald Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 8th day of In Witness Whereof, A.D., 2010 April

55.:





Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	OF WV	And the state of t				
COUNT	Y OF Braxton	, TO-WIT:				
state as	follows:	ter being first duly sworn, depose	and			
1. I	am an employee of	Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)	_; and,			
2. I	do hereby attest that	Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)	anne de la companya d			
ī	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.					
The ab	ove statements are sworn	to under the penalty of perjury.				
		Breakaway, Inc.				
		(Company Name)				
		By: Jonya Tincent	***************************************			
		Title: President				
		Date: 4/10/10				
Taken	en, subscribed and sworn to before me this byte day of April . 2010					
By Co	mmission expiresAut	454 6,2019				
(HIHHIII)	:::  ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		A			
my (Seal,	OMdel Seel Public, State of West Virginia	James XX	Hwal			
	s18 Perkway Sulton, WV 28601 mmission expires August 6, 2019	(Notary Public)				
THE	'AFFIDAVIT' MOST BE SI	IBMITTED WITH THE BID IN O				
COMPLY WITH WY SARE LINES TO DECILIF THE DECOMAL TEXCATION OF						
AFEI	<u>DAVIT WITH THE BID S</u> BID.	<u> </u>				
LDE			Rev March 2009			

OEO.	Nia	VE D	14916	
REQ	NO.		14410	

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premlum, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions, "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Breakaway, Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Janua incent	
State of WV	
County of Braxton , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this What day of	20/0
My Commission expires August lo	
AFFIX 均EMEIHE共和111111111111111111111111111111111111	James N Aleyrant
Official Seal Notery Public, State of West Virginia James H. Stewart	
418 Perkway Sutton, WV 28801 My commission expires August 6, 2019	